
OCEAN PADDLER TV PRESENTS THE

ELITE OC1 KNOCKOUT SPRINT FINAL 

26-Jun-21 Kahana Bay, Oahu

HEAT SCHEDULE
WOMEN'S FORMAT

Semifinal:  2 heats of 5/6 Top 3 advance to final 6 advance to final

Final:  6 paddlers

COMPETITOR LIST
1 Monica Esquivel
2 Kahanu Amantiad
3 Maureen Taylor
4 Liliuokalani Taliulu
5 Laura Young
6 Alicia Hedlesky
7 Kamalani Freitas
8 Pomai Ogata
9 Jaz Vierra

10 Ingrid Sieple
11 Carolyn Seto-Mook
12

MEN'S FORMAT

4 heats of 6.  1st goes to semi 4 direct to semi
2nd -4th goes to repicharge 12 go to repicharge

3 Repicharge with 4: Top 2 from each repicharge + 2 8 advance to semi

fastest times advance to semi

Semifinal:  2 heats of 6 Top 3 advance to final 6 to final

Final:  6 paddlers

COMPETITOR LIST:
1 Allen Seth Junior boys Age
2 Balding Billy 1 Seth Allen 17
3 Cito Larcio 2 Luc Lambert 16

4 Crivello Kawika 3 Jack Kilpatrick 15

5 Diaz Kala 4 Abhi Erukulapati 15
6 Fillmore Brett 5 Alii Youderain 15

7 Foti Jim 6 Castle Foti 14

8 Grandelen James
9 Hart Ryland

10 Itchner Heneri
11 Kahookele-Santos Tristan
12 Kilpatrick Jack
13 Kulukulualani Manny
14 Lee Loy Kama
15 Lizardi Jose
16 Loo Keone
17 Mausio Mario
18 Cheyne  Mench
19 Murphey Ryan
20 Norris Aaron
21 Pharaon Mike
22 Sobreira Igor 
23 Talley Austin
24 Youderian Alii



HEAT SCHEDULE 11:20 Heat #8 Men Repicharge #1  -  Top 2 advance

9:00 a.m. Heat #1 Men 2nd heat2

Scratch 2nd heat 4

Scratch 4th heat 5

Scratch 4th heat 7

Scratch

Scratch 11:40 Heat #9 Men Repicharge #2 - Top 2 advance

Scratch 2nd heat 5

9:20 Heat #2 Men 3rd heat 7

Igor Sobreira 3rd heat 2

Heneri Itchner 4th heat 4

Aaron Norris

Larcio Cito 12:00 Heat #10 Men Repicharge #3 - Top 2 advance

Billy Balding 2nd heat 7

Seth Allen 3rd heat 4

9:40 Heat #3 Women 3rd heat 5

Monica Esquivel 4th heat 2

Liliuokalani Taliulu

Pomai Ogata 12:20 Heat #11 Men Semifinal #1

Jaz Vierra 1st heat 2

Carolyn Seto-Mook 1st heat 4

Sieple 1st Repi 1

10:00 Heat #4 Men 1st Repi 2

Ryland Hart Next fastest time Repi 1 - 3

Kawika Crivello 2nd fastest time Repi 1 - 3

Jack Kilpatrick 12:40 Heat #12 Men Semifinal #2

Jose Lizardi 1st heat 5

Mike Pharaon 1st heat 7

Keone Loo 1st Repi 3

10:20 Heat #5 Men 2nd Repi 1

Manny Kulukulualani 2nd Repi 2

Mario Mausio 2nd Repi 3

Jim Foti 1:10 Heat #13 Junior Final

Alii Youderain Seth Allen

Tristan Kahookele-Santos Luc Lambert

James Grandelen Alii Youderain

10:40 Heat #6 Women Jack Kilpatrick

Maureen Taylor Abhi Erukulapati

Kahanu Amantiad Castle Foti

Laura Young 1:30 Heat #14 Women Final

Kamalani Freitas 1st heat 3

Alicia Hedlesky 2nd heat 3

TBA 3rd heat 3

11:00 Heat #7 Men 1st heat 6

Ryan Murphey 2nd heat 6

Kala Diaz 3rd heat 6

Austin Talley 1:50 Heat #15 - Men Final

Kama Lee Loy 1st heat 11 - Semifinal

Brett Fillmore 2nd heat 11 - Semifinal

Cheyne Mench 3rd heat 11 - Semifinal

1st heat 12 - Semifinal

2nd heat 12 - Semifinal

3rd heat 12 - Semifinal


